UPPER HUDSON

The Children's Museum at Saratoga

http://www.childrensmuseumatsaratoga.org/ 69 Caroline Street Saratoga Springs, NY 12866

Hours: Summer Hours (July 1 through Labor Day):

Monday through Saturday. . . 9:30a.m. - 4:30p.m. Closed Sunday

Winter Hours (Labor Day through June):

Tuesday through Saturday. . . 9:30a.m. - 4:30p.m. Sunday. . . 12 noon - 4:30p.m.

Closed Monday and most major holidays

Notes: info@cmssny.org

Phone: 518-584-5540

Fax: 518-584-6059

Historical Description:

Founded in 1990 by community parents and educators, the Children's Museum occupied donated space in the Downstreet Marketplace building on Broadway in Saratoga Springs. In the fall of 1994 the Museum moved to 36 Phila Street. In November 2001 the Museum moved from the Phila Street location to 69 Caroline Street. To pay for all the new exhibits and renovations at Caroline Street, the Board launched a multi-year capital campaign, raising more than \$500,000.

The Site:

The Children's Museum at Saratoga hosts various exhibits and programs geared to educate and interest children. For the specific exhibits and programs going on please visit the website.

Directions:

From I-87, Exit 13N

Follow Route 9 north for about four miles. You will pass Congress Park on your right. The third street after the park is Caroline Street. Turn right onto Caroline Street and go down slightly more than two blocks. The Museum is the first brick building on the left, just beyond the Caroline/Henry Street intersection. Parking is in the lot next to the Museum.

From I-87, Exit 15

Follow Rt. 50 south into downtown Saratoga Springs Bear left onto Broadway at the Sheraton Hotel. The third left after the Sheraton Hotel is Caroline Street. Turn left onto Caroline Street and go down slightly more than two blocks. The Museum is the first brick building on the left, just beyond the Caroline/Henry Street intersection. Parking is in the lot next to the Museum.